Commissioner Bob Fox is a county commissioner from Renville County, MN and has represented his district since 2003. Prior to being elected to the Renville County Board of Commissioners, Commissioner Fox served twelve years as a township supervisor and as a member on the Renville County Economic Development Commission.

He also served three years on the National Corn Growers Board and was Chairman of the National Public Relations Committee in 1998. In 2000, Commissioner Fox was a charter board member of the Franklin Ambulance Association, a position he held until being elected Renville County Commissioner.

Commissioner Fox is very active in the National Association of Counties (NACo), having served in numerous leadership positions within the organization. Commissioner Fox is currently a Vice Chair of NACo's Rural Action Caucus and previously chaired NACo's Agriculture and Rural Affairs Steering Committee.

Commissioner Fox and his wife Karen have one daughter and live on a fourth general farm in Birch Cooley Township.